Responses
Success: All data Is valld|

‘Quantity
Required

: Bid/No Bid v =gy SLCN]
Status Bociaian i Ra_,_laﬁSc_t_ledules Hourly Rate Total Cost

Normal Hourly Labor Rates

$ All values prov Bid #41 Designated Supervisor 1 $6500  $65.00
| |
| |
‘ Success: All values provided Bid #1-2 Superintendent | 1 $6500 | $6500
| | |
| 8u Al values provided Bid #1-3  Senior OSP Technician/Special Eqpt. Operator 1 | $60.00 $60.00 |
‘ Success: All values provided Bid #1-4 Foreman 1 $43.00 $43.00
|
| | | |
Success: All values provided Bid #-5 | Fiber Splicing (Per Splice or Hour) 1 $ 170.00 $170.00
s All values p Bid #1-6 Laborer & Driver 1 $35.00 $35.00
|
Success: All values provided Bid #1-7 Fiber Cable Observer/Guard 1 $3500 | $35.00
% |
| Success: All values provided Bid #1-8 Small Emergency Restoration Crew 1 $160.00 $ 160.00
| | | |
Success: All values provided Bid #1-9 | Typical U/G Emergency Restoration Crew | 1 ‘ $19000 | $190.00
|
|

| Success: All values provided Bid #1-10 Locate person, truck and locate equipment 1 $80.00 $80.00

After Hours/Emergency Labor Rates

| su Allvalues provided  Bid #24 Designated Supervisor 1 $9750 | $97.50 |
1
Success: All values provided Bid #2-2 Superintendent 1 $97.50 $97.50
1 i
Success: All values provided Bid #2-3 Senior OSP Technician/Special Eqpt. Operator | 1 $00.00 | $9000 |
. ! |
|
Success: All values provided Bid #2-4 Foreman 1 | $79.50 $79.50
| | ‘
Success: All values provided Bid #2-6 | Fiber Splicing (Per Splice or Hour) [ 1 $245.00 $245.00
| |
| |
| Success: All values provided Bid #2-6 Laborer & Driver 1 | $52.50 | $52.50
[
Success: All values provided Bid #27 Fiber Cable Observer/Guard | 1 | $5250 | $52.50 I
| \
‘ . i
Success: All values provided Bid #2-8 Small Emergency Restoration Crew 1 $240.00 $240.00
Success: All values provided Bid #2-9 | Typical U/G Emergency Restoration Crew 1 | §285.00 | $28500

| Success: All values provided Bid #2-10 Locate person, truck and locate equipment 1 $120.00 $120.00



Responses
Success: All data Is valld|

Hourly Rate Total Cost

Quantity,
Required

1 Bid/No Bid ? 3 1
Status Becidian # 'Eguipment Description.

Normal Hourly Rates

Success: All values provided Bid #4 | Truck — Splicing | 1 $60.00 $60.00
| Success: All values provided Bid | #-2 Truck -1 Ton 1 | $3500 | $3500
|
| ‘ | ‘
| 8 All values provided Bid #1-3 Backhoe ~ Rubber Tired 1 | $4000 |  $4000 |
| |
|
Success: All values provided Bid #1-4 Truck - 2 Ton 1 $4500 | $4500
! ! |
\ ‘ i
| |
| Success: All values provided Bid #1-6 | Bucket Truck capable of reaching highest point | 1 ; $70.00 | $7000 |
| |
| B | | i
| s All values provid Bid #-6 Trenching Machine 1 $100.00 $100.00
! |
Success: All values provided Bid #1-7 ‘ Water Pumping Service [ 1 $ 160.00 $ 160.00
|
| Success: All values provided Bid #1-8 Air compressor with Tools 1 $31.00 $31.00
‘ |
| 1
Success: All values provided Bid #.g | Emergency Generator St,(’ rage and Deployment | 1 $ 165.00 $165.00
| Service |
, | | |
i Success: All values provided Bid #1-10 Light Set (Mercury Vapor Unit) 1 | $31.00 $31.00
After Hours/Emergency Rates
s i |
; Success: All values provided Bid #2-1 Truck = Splicing | 1 ; $60.00 i $60.00
| | | | |
| |
Success: All values provided Bid 422 | Truck - 1 Ton ‘ 1 $35.00 $36.00
| |
8 All values provided Bid #2-3 Truck - 2 Ton 1 | &4000 | $4000 |
‘ | | |
Success: All values provided Bid #2-4 Backhoe - Rubber Tired | 1 $46.00 | $45.00
\
{ |
Success: All values provided Bid #2-5 | Bucket Truck capable of reaching highest point | 1 \ $7000 $70.00 }
[ ‘ |
\ |
Success: All values provided Bid #2:6 Trenching Machine 1 $100.00 $100.00
L
| | | | |
Success: All values provided Bid #27 Water Pumping Service | 1 | $20000 | $200.00
| |
| |
| Success: All values provided Bid #2-8 Air compressor with Tools 1 $31.00 $31.00
¥ ‘ ‘ |
| |
Success: All values provided Bid #2-9 | Emergency Generatgrers\;(i(::reage and Deployment | 1 $200.00 | $200.00
| | |

| Success: All values provided Bid #2-10 Light Set (Mercury Vapor Unit) 1 | $31.00 $31.00 |



Primary Responses
Success: All data Is valld|

Numeric

idNo Bid 1 r
Status L] Description Quantity

: % Unit Price Total Cost
Decision Required

Actual Cost

| |
‘ Success: All values provided Bid 41 | Costto cleara locate notification ticket that does| 1 $7.00 $7.00

‘ | not require in the field work
. | L . . *



Primary Responses
Success: All data Is valld|

Status El[’;dlr\‘!o.Eliu Description Quan_lily Unit Price Total Cost
ecision Required

% Above Actual Cost
[T ] | I

Success: All values provided Bid @ #1 Mark-Up on DIGTESS Invoices | 1 $015 | 015
Fln * =u | B | ; -

| | | [ |
Success: All values provided Bid  m-=2  Mark-Up on Materials Supplied by Contractor | 1 $0.15 $0.15
|



Primary Responses
Success: All data Is validl

Status:

Unit Pricing

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Buccess: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Buccess: All values provided

8uccess: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Buccess: All values provided

BidINo Bid |
Decision

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

=

#1-1

#1-2

#-3

#1-4

#1-5

#1-6

#1-7

#1-8

#-9

#1-10

#1-11

#1-12

#1-13

#1-14

#1-15

#1-16

#1-17

#1-18

#1-19

#1-20

#1-21

#1-22

Place MISD or City of Mesquite 1.6” HDPE DUCT

Place MISD 1.5” HDPE DUCT - Shared Labor
Cost

Place City of Mesquite 1.5"” HDPE DUCT - Shared
Labor Cost

Place 2" HDPE DUCT

Directional Bore 1 - 4" HDPE at Highway
Crossing

Directional Bore 1 — 6" HDPE at Railroad
Crossing

Install Old Castle or approved equivalent 28" x
48" Concrete MH-MISD

Install Old Castle or approved equivalent 30” x
48" x 36" Quazite HH-Mesquite

Install Old Castle or approved equivalent 4’ x 4' x
4’ Concrete Manhole

Install Groundbox TXDOT Type A

Furnish and Install Draka or approved equivalent
144F Smode Cable - MISD

Furnish and Install Corning or approved
equivalent 72F Cable - City of Mesquite

Furnish and Install Corning or approved
equivalent 48F Cable - Traffic

Furnish and Install Corning or approved
equivalent 12F Cable - City of Mesquite

Furnish and Install Draka or approved equivalent
12F Smode Cable - MISD

Bullding Entry — Tunnel under beam into crawl
space

Install 1.5” EMT Conduit and Boxes

Install 1.25” Plenum Rated Innerduct In Bullding

Support 2 - 1.5” Ducts on Bline Support in crawl
space

Building Core Entry Core 2 - 2” in Concrete Floor

Install 12F Rack Mount Termination Panel — MISD

Install 144F Rack Mount Termination Panel -
MISD

Item

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

Numeric

Unit Price

$10.50

$7.00

$7.00

$16.00

$40.00

$55.00

$2,350.00

$1,395.00

$4,550.00

$1,395.00

$4.25

$3.15

$2.85

$2.15

$2.15

$700.00

$25.00

$9.50

$15.00

$400.00

$695.00

§4,250.00

Tofal Cost

§10.50

$7.00

$7.00

$16.00

$40.00

$55.00

$2,350.00

$1,395.00

§4,550.00

$1,395.00

$425

$3.15

$2.65

$215

$2.15

$700.00

$25.00

$9.50

§15.00

$400.00

$695.00

$4,250.00



Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Success: All values provided

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

Bid

#1-23

#1-24

#1-25

#1-26

#1-27

#1-28

#1-29

Prep 12F Cable for Splicing at Panel = MISD

Prep 144F Cable for Splicing at Panel — MISD

Terminate and Test Fiber at Panel - per fiber -
MISD

Furnish and Install OSP Splice Closure — MISD

Fusion Splice and Test FOC — per fiber - MISD

Curb Route Markers, 3" x 3"

Cable Route Markers, 3" x 6

AB

AC

$160.00

$375.00

§50.00

$1,025.00

$35.00

$30.00

$65.00

$160.00

$375.00

$50.00

$1,025.00

$35.00

$30.00

$65.00



